DSF21060SV
1/9
APPLICATIONS
■ Freewheel Diode.
■ Antiparallel Diode.
■ Inverters.
■ Choppers.
FEATURES

RRM
V
Outline type code: V.
See Package Details for further information.
CURRENT RATINGS
Symbol Parameter Conditions
Double Side Cooled
I
F(AV) Mean forward current
I
F(RMS)
RMS value
I
F Continuous (direct) forward current
Single Side Cooled (Anode side)
I
F(AV)
Mean forward current
I
F(RMS) RMS value
I
F
Continuous (direct) forward current
UnitsMax.
Half wave resistive load, Tcase = 65oC 1690 A
T
case
 = 65oC 2655 A
T
case
 = 65oC 2460 A
Half wave resistive load, T
case
 = 65oC 1090 A
Tcase = 65oC 1710 A
T
case
 = 65oC 1520 A
6000
5900
5800
5700
5600
5500
DSF21060SV
Fast Recovery Diode
Replaces March 1998 version, DDS4231-2.3 DS4231-3.0   January 2000
查询DSF21060SV供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
DSF21060SV
2/9
SURGE RATINGS
Conditions Max. Units
12.8 kA
819.2 x 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
ParameterSymbol
10ms half sine; with 0% VRRM, Tj = 125oC
16.0 kA
1280 x 103 A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 50% VRRM, Tj = 125oC
- kA
- A2sI2t for fusingI2t
Surge (non-repetitive) forward currentI
FSM
10ms half sine; with 100% VRRM, Tj = 125oC
THERMAL AND MECHANICAL DATA
dc